
Regd. Office & Works :
Shirol, Diet. Kolhapur-416103.
Maharashtra (India)
Tel. : nnl=na.
Fax : ee:e1 2::: ::1 54
E-mail : kpt.ho@kpt.co.in

www.kpt.co.in

CIN - L291 30MHI 976PLCO1 91 47

'""!T':3 n.]3w Nos.:
'::==:u==--=:-==x:

Ci. : +;'i - 231 - 2$£39S00
rax : +$1 - 231 - 268994$

KPT '
KULKARNI POWER TOOLS LTD+ R

/

KPT Industries Ltd.

KPT/SECR/STEX/20-21 www.listing .bseindia . com 12th November, 2020

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring.
P.J. Towers, Dalai Street
MUMBAI 400 001

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule 111 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith

Certificate along with statement of Un - Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half

year ended on 30th September, 2020 issued by Mr. Dharmendra R. Prabhukhot, Chartered

Accountant and Statutory Auditor of the Company for your record.

Kindly take the same on your record

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For I(PT Industries Limited
(formerly known as Kulkarni Power Tools Limited)

Aish@arya Toraskar
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Membership No: A 54931

End: - a/a

IS0 9001 : 2008

ID 9105025274

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DIVISION

Fax : "-'-."" n '' ''' E-mail: export.kpt@kpt.co.in
CIN - L291 30MHI 976PLC019147



Dharmendra R Prabhukhot
B'Com, F.C.A, D.I.s.A(ICAL)

Chartered Accountant . '
M. No. 219438

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Unaudited Quarterly and year to date Financial
Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(as amended)

To the Board of Directors of KPT Industries Limited IFormerly known as KulkarniPower Tools
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KPT Industries Limited
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1. Un- audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020

Rs: in iakhs except EPSI

  Particulars
Quarter Ended on HalfYear Ended an Year Ended

30-09-2020 30-06-2020 30-09-201 9 30-09-2Q2a 30-09-2019 31.03-2020
Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited   Audited 

 

Income :
a) Revenue from operations
b) Other Income

Total Income

Expenditure:

a) Cost of Materials Consumed
b) Purchase of Stock in Trade
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods. Work in Process

and Stock in Trade
d) Employees Bene$t Expense
e) Finance Cost
f) Depreciation and Amortization Expense
g) Other Expenses

Total Expenditure

Profit / ( Loss ) Before Exceptional Items({ - 2)

Exceptional Item

Profit/ { Loss ) Before Tax

[ax Expense

Profit / ( Loss } for the period ( 5-G }

)thee Comprehensive Income/(Expense) Net of Tax
a Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

Remeasurement gain /(loss) on defined benefit obligation
b Items that will be reclassiHed to Pro$t or Loss

Total other comprehensive income/(Expense). Net of tax
(a + b)

total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8 )

)aid up Equity Share Capital
( face value Rs. 5/. each )

)then Equity

!arnlng per share ( Face value of Rs. 5/- each )
Basic & Diluted ( But not annualised )            



.(.R$. In lakes )
Year Ended

Sr.
No.

Particulars
Quarter Ended on Half Year Ended on

31-0$2020
14Ug@d

I ISeament Revenue
a) Power Tools
b) Blowers
c) Windmills
d) All other segments (includes E-Vehicles)

2.087.96
554.41

20.12
71 .47

2,733.96

593. 1 5
319.32
19.65

348.90

1 932.53
616.79
29.02
68.60

2646.94

2681 .1 1
873.73
39.77

420.37

4014.98

4056.29
1 027 .62

74.34
87.1 1

5245.36

7.495.71
2.242.45

85.27
773.18

Total 1 ,281 .02 l0,596.61

Less : Inter Segment Revenue

Net Sales / Income from operations l0,596.61

2

eacn segment
segment Results - Profit /( Loss) before tax & Interest from

a} Power Tools
b) Blowers
c) Windmills
d) All other segments(includes E-Vehicles)

246.87
63.75
0.41

(2.47)

(214. 15)
(6.44)
0.15

122.04

215.10
55.14

8.50

C4.'s7)

32.72
57.31

0.56
1 19.57

51 1.22

27.63
31 ..24
(2.03)

568.06

928.01
146.43

2.66
266.07

308.56 (oa.40= 274.07 210.16 1.343.17

Less:-
i) Interest
ii> Cher un-allowable expenditure

Add :.
i) Un- allowable income

Profit / { Loss } Before Exceptional Items

124.23
89.48

128.95
95.16

8.36
:314.15)

143.75
108.81

82.09
103.60

253.18
184. 64

17.91

279.79
181 .44

99.45
206.28

571 :80
418.06

129.89
483.20104.40

Exceptional Item

Profit / { Loss ) Before Tax 104.40 (314.]s] 103.60 [209.75] 206.28 483.20

3 jcapitar Employed( Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)

a) Power Tools
b} Blowers
c) Windmills
d) All other segments (includes E-Vehicles)
e) Unallomted

321 3.88
1088.63
367.30

1071 .97
221 .85

3.384.99
991 .47
379,94

1 .406.28
213.58

381 8.97:
1044.43
482.01
641 .50 1
128.26 1

321 3.88
1 088.63
367.30

1071 .97
221 .85

381 8.97

1 044.43

482.01
641 .50 1
128 .26

3.629.22
1.158.33

403.14
1 .164.02

339.57

Total j,999$s 6,376.26 61 15.17 5963.63 611 5.17 6,694.28
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Particulars

ASSETS :

(.Rs. In lakes >
30-09-2020 1 31-03-2020
Un.audited I Audited

Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Right of Use Asset
(c) Capital work-in-progress
(d) Investment property
(e) Other Intangible assets
(f) Intangible assets under development
Cg) Financial assets

(i) investments
(ii) Trade receivables
(ii) Loans
(iii) Other financial assets

.b}.ether non-current assets
Total Non-Current Assets

21 24 .21
66.42
4.82

139.30
0.83

2179.31

89.34
4.82

139.30
1 .76

42.05

50.25

42.05

49.84

2.73
2509.152427.88

ll.Current assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balance other than(iii) above
(v} Loans
Cvf) Other financial assets

(c) Current Tax Assets ( Net )
jd} Other current assets

1944.80 1 2944.51

3050.31

117.51
171.39

9.87

2657.71
i 17.3a
179.32

5.37

462.82
6367.03

8876.18

Total Current Assets
391 .22

5685.10

!Total Assets 8112.98

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity share capital
(b) Other equity

170.00
2562.34

2732.34

170.00
2725.52

2895.52Total Equal

Liabilities
1. Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade parables
Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liabilities( Net )
la) Other non:current liabilities

1338.66 1047.38

129.50
132.38
38.75
19.85

1659.14

142.26
1 14.44

92.52

27.09
1423.69

ll.Current lIabIlitIes
Ca) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade and other payables
(iii) Trade payables MEME
(iii) Other financialliabilities

(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
d) Current Tax Lia;b;ilitiQ$ ( Net

1398.78
760.07

26.29
923.99
478.22
109.18
24.97

3721 .50

2423.31
798.41

90.1 6

560.77
515.46
1 18.47

50.39
4556.97!9t4LQurrent Liabilities

8112.98 8876.18

c,

i Power Tools Limited)

Place : Shirol



KPT Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Kulkarni Power Tools Limited)
4. Un- audited statement of Cash Flow for half year ended on 30th September, 2020

Particulars For the Half ended

30 Sept 2020

Rs in Lakhs
For tl)e Half ended

30 Sept 2019

A Cash flows from operating activities
Net profit before taxes and extraordinary items
Adj ustments for:
Depreciation - Other than ROU
Depreciation - On ROU
Dividend Income

(Profit)/Loss on sale of fixed assets
Bad debts written off

Provision for warranty W/back
Government Grant
Income on de-recognition of financial assets
Credit Balance Written back
Interest income

Interest expenses
Operating profits before working capital changes
Adjustments for:
(Increase)/decrease in trade receivable
(Increue)/decrease in other financial assets
(Increase)/decrease in other non-financial assets
(Increase)/decrease in inventories
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables
Increase/(decrease) in other financial liabilities

Increase/(decrease) in other non-financial liabilities
Increase/(decrease) in Provisions
Cash generated from operations
Income tax paid
Net cash from operating activities

(209.75)

137.54
13.87

206.28

135.28

(2.44)
0.]3
4.50

(7.23)

(2.44)
(0.02)

11 1.57

(2.14)
(7.23)

(5.98)
253.18

183.82

(60.46)
(27.50)
279.79

633.13

(397.23)
7.51

71.61

999.71

(l02.21)1
(879.00)

(37.24)
1.]9

(151.85)1
:25 ,15 :

(177,00) 1

(704.00)
159.13

406.60

'5.48

401.12

B Cash flows from investing activities
Purchue of fixed assets
Proceeds from sale of other fixed assets
Decrease in Loans and Advances

(Investment)/Maturity of term deposits(having original maturity of
more than 3 months)
Purchase of Investments

Proceeds from Partnership jimi
Interest received
Dividend Received
Sale of Investment

Net cash from investing activities

(76.18)
3.50

(89.01 )
0.02

526.40

(1 ] .07)
(5.00)

23.00

2.44

1 .48

(71.20] 446.78

C Cash flows from financing activities
Proceed 6'om issuance of share capital

Proceeds #om issuance/ (Redemption) of preference shares
Proceeds aom Long Temp Borrowings
Repayment of Long Term Borrowings
Repayment of Short term borrowings
Interest paid
Purchase of ROU assets
Dividend and Dividend distribution tax

Net cash used in financing activities

603.50

(96.94)

58.68

(657.36)
(70.09)

(278.96)(237. 19)
(19.13)
(] .83)

248.41 (947.73

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period
gash and cash equivalents at the end ofneriod

Notes:

I Cash:FlottjgbtehQn{ has

0.21
1 17.30

1 17.5 1

(99.83)
175.62

75.79 f'w"f''B 0

en prepared undi£j3arect method

as set out in Ind AS 7 ?l:ll:liilg$ Cash Flow.
.} hot

:C$UNTANT
©. 21 9438

CH,



KPT Industries Lim ted

!''m''j11 k"ow" 's K"ik""i P'w'r Tools Limited)
Regd. Office : Shiro1 - 416 103. Dost. Kolhapur
Tel: (0231) 2689900 Fax (0231) 2689946 '
CIN: L29130MH1976pLC019147

qlt
( Rs. In lakes except EPS)

Particulars Quarter Ended on Half year ended on Year Ended

Ne! p£gfit for the period before tax
.N91.E£glj!£jLgl1l$r thi i;;ii;a;i;l:l;;

ESllBllgbe£g£gpBpUEI
Other equity

Earnings per share of Rs. 5/: each
Basic
Diluted

31-03-2020
(Audited)

l0.596.61
483.20
497.66

2,733.96
104.40
150.83

148.14
170.00

31 1 .32 144.19
170.00

1(163.18)
170.00

220.33
170.00

486.89
170.00

2,725.53

4.44
4.44

(9.08)
:9.08.

4.24
4.24

(4.64)
l4.64)

6.48
6.48

14.64
14.64

gqlHlillR HBSsm :g:';l:l:l: :: : ::x i=:Ef r m: WI q£g=#u:...:
#

EB;'n£g=.=££''''#&
(Formed wn as K irni Power Tools Limited)

Prakas rni
Execu irman

Place : Shirol

Date : 12th November, 2020

DIN No.00052342
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er:d::a R. pra3ohukhot
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

RJI. Na. 219438
\ '/

Doan: 'Zoz..Sq/t '3'g/I nq4nu 3a-l o

30-06-2020 30-09-201 9 30-09-2020 30-09-201 9
(Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Un-audited) Un-audited

1 .281 .02 2.646.94 4.014.98 5.245.36
(314.15 103 .60 209.75) 206.28
(®8.63) 144.19 (1 57.80) 220.33


